Medicaid shall not qualify for services through the trust fund; 4 

(b) All individuals receiving assistance from the fund shall receive case 5 

management services; 6 

(c) Expenditures on behalf of any one (1) brain-injured individual may not 7 

exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for any twelve (12) month period, 8 

and may not exceed a lifetime maximum of sixty thousand dollars ($60,000). 9 

At its discretion and subject to fund availability, the board may waive the 10 

expenditure or time limitations or both in special circumstances;